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JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATIONS

FEDERAL-STATE JOINT BOARD LISTING
1. Federal Commissioners [Appointed by FCC Chair]

	Name
	Title
	Address
	Phone
	E-mail

	Mignon Clyburn
	Commissioner

Joint Board Chair
	Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street, S.W., Room 8-A302

Washington, DC 20554
	202-418-2100
	Mignon.Clyburn@fcc.gov



2. State Public Service Commissioners [Nominated by NARUC]

	Name
	Title
	Address
	Phone
	E-mail

	John D. Burke
	Board Member

Joint Board State Chair
	Vermont Public Service Board  

112 State Street  

(Chittenden Bank Building) 

Drawer  20302  

Montpelier, VT 05620-2701
	802-828-2358 
	JBurke@psb.state.vt.us

	Orjiakor Isiogu
	Chairman
	Michigan Public Service Commission

6545 Mercantile Way

Lansing, MI 48911-7721
	517-241-6190
	Isioguo@michigan.gov

	Phil Montgomery
	Chairman
	Public Service Commission of Wisconsin

610 North Whitney Way

P.O. Box 7854

Madison, WI 53705-2729
	608-267-7897
	Phil.Montgomery@wisconsin.gov

	Larry S. Landis
	Commissioner
	Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

PNC Center

101 West Washington Street

Suite 1500 East

Indianapolis, IN 46204
	317-232-2706
	llandis@urc.in.gov


3. Federal Commissioner Legal Advisors

	Name
	Title
	Address
	Phone
	  E-mail

	Angela Kronenberg
	Legal Advisor to Commissioner Clyburn 
	Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street, S.W., Room 8-A302

Washington, DC 20554
	202-418-2100
	Angela.Kronenberg@fcc.gov



4. State Public Service Commissioner Staff Appointed by NARUC

	Name
	Title
	Address
	Phone
	E-mail

	George Young

(Burke)
	Policy Director
	Vermont Public Service Board

112 State Street (Chittenden Bank Building)

Montpelier, VT 05620-2701
	802-828-2358
	George.Young@state.vt.us


	Karl Henry

(At-Large)


	Utility Analyst, Communications Division


	Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission 

101 West Washington Street, Suite 1500-E 

Indianapolis, IN 46204


	317-232-5585 
	KHenry@urc.in.gov


	Anne Waymouth
	Auditor
	Public Service Commission of Wisconsin 

610 North Whitney Way

PO Box 7854

Madison, WI 53707-7854


	608-267-0913 


	Anne.Waymouth@psc.state.wi.us

	Sandy Reams

(At-Large)
	Managing Telecom Auditor
	Kansas Corporation Commission

1500 S.W. Arrowhead Road

Topeka, KS 66604
	785-271-3130
	S.Reams@kcc.state.ks.us


	Brian Rybarik

(Montgomery)
	Administrator, Telecommunications Division
	Public Service Commission of Wisconsin

610 North Whitney Way

P.O. Box 7854

Madison, WI 53705-2729
	(608) 266-1567
	Brian.Rybarik@wisconsin.gov 

	Joel Shifman

(At Large)
	Senior Advisor 
	Maine Public Utilities Commission 

State House Station #18 

242 State Street 

Augusta, ME 04333-0018 

 
	207-287-1381 
	Joel.Shifman@maine.gov  


5. NARUC REPRESENTATIVE [Unfunded]

	Name
	Title
	Address
	Phone
	E-mail

	Brad Ramsay


	General Counsel


	NARUC

1101 Vermont Avenue, N.W.

Suite 200 

Washington, DC 20005


	202-898-2207 


	JRamsay@naruc.org



6. Federal Staff
	Name
	Title
	Address
	Phone
	E-mail

	Julie Veach
	Chief, Wireline Competition Bureau (WCB)
	Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street, S.W., Room 5-C352

Washington, DC 20554
	202-418-1500
	Julie.Veach@fcc.gov

	Lisa Gelb
	Deputy Chief, WCB
	Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street, S.W., Room 5-C315

Washington, DC 20554


	202-418-1500
	Lisa.Gelb@fcc.gov


	Trent Harkrader
	Chief, Telecommunications Access Policy Division (TAPD)


	Federal Communications Commission 

Wireline Competition Bureau

Telecommunications Access Policy Division

445 12th Street, S.W., Room 5-A441

Washington, DC 20554
	202-418-7400 
	Trent.Harkrader@fcc.gov


	Ted Burmeister


	Senior Attorney Advisor, TAPD
	Federal Communications Commission 

Wireline Competition Bureau

Telecommunications Access Policy Division

445 12th Street, S.W., Room 5-B438

Washington, DC 20554


	202-418-7389 


	Theodore.Burmeister@fcc.gov

	Gary Seigel


	Public Utilities Specialist, TAPD


	Federal Communications Commission 

Wireline Competition Bureau

Telecommunications Access Policy Division

445 12th Street, S.W., Room 5-C408 

Washington, DC 20554
	202-418-0879 


	Gary.Seigel@fcc.gov


	Paul Hartman
	Assistant Chief, Pricing Policy Division (PPD)
	Federal Communications Commission 

Wireline Competition Bureau

Telecommunications Access Policy Division

445 12th Street, S.W., Room 5-A264 

Washington, DC 20554
	202-418-0992 


	Paul.Hartman@fcc.gov

	Daniel Ball
	Attorney Advisor, PPD
	Federal Communications Commission

Wireline Competition Bureau

Pricing Policy Division

445 12th Street, S.W., Room 5-A262

Washington, DC 20554


	202-418-1577 


	Daniel.Ball@fcc.gov


	Wesley Platt
	Attorney Advisor, Competition Policy Division
	Federal Communications Commission 

Wireline Competition Bureau

Competition Policy Division

445 12th Street, S.W., Room 5-C100

Washington, DC 20554


	202-418-2821
	Wesley.Platt@fcc.gov




